06/17/2016 503877550

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3924199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS BERKE	06/08/2016
JOSEPH CAMERON	06/08/2016
DAVIS FLANAGAN	06/08/2016
RYAN J. DOUGLAS	06/08/2016
JONATHAN LAWSON	06/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERILUX, INC.	
Street Address:	340 MAD RIVER PARK	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	
City:	WAITSFIELD	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05673	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29563253

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (763)571-5157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7634123824

Email: patents@daiplaw.com

CURTIS B. HERBERT, PH.D. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: DARDI & HERBERT, PLLC

Address Line 2: 1250 EAST MOORE LAKE DRIVE, SUITE 205

Address Line 4: FRIDLEY, MINNESOTA 55432

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5028.115US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CURTIS B. HERBERT	
SIGNATURE:	/Curtis B. Herbert/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2016	

PATENT REEL: 038945 FRAME: 0936 503877550

Total Attachments: 3

source=img-608155023-0001#page1.tif source=img-608155023-0001#page2.tif source=img-608155023-0001#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038945 FRAME: 0937

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Dennis Berke of River Falls, WI, Joseph Cameron of Bloomington, MN, Davis Flanagan of St. Paul, MN, Ryan J. Douglas, of Stillwater, MN and Jonathan Lawson of Cottage Grove, MN have invented certain new and useful improvements in LUMINAIRE FOR LIGHT TREATMENTS, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being made, and which may be identified in the United States Patent Office by Application No. 29/563,253, filed May 3, 2016.

WHEREAS, Verilux, Inc. ("Assignee"), having its principal offices at 340 Mad River Park, Suite 1, Waitsfield, VT 05673, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all applications claiming priority to said application including all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of my rights under the International Convention, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned Assignee in accordance herewith.

I hereby authorize the above-mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and application number of said application when ascertained.

I further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon said consideration I do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 038945 FRAME: 0938

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, dated below.	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal as
Date: 08 June 2016	Dennis Berke
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this, 20_14	,
Les Lofe Charles Leff Notary Public Notary Seal	BRENDA JEAN RHOADES GALOFF Notary Public Minnesota My Comm Expires Jan 31, 2018
Date: 08 Stye 7016	Joseph Cameron
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this _\$\text{\(\text{\psi}\) day of \(\text{\(\text{\psi}\)}\).	
Brenda Jacon Phrades Doff Notary Public	BRENDA JEAN RHOADES GALOFF Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires
Notary Seal	Jan 31, 2018
Date: 08 JUNE 2016	Davis Fløgagan
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this <u>K</u> day of <i>Game</i> , 20/6.	
Linds Joan Dundes July Notary Public	BRENDA JEAN SHOADES GALUFT Notary Public Minnesofts My Comm Expires Jan 31, 2018
Notary Seal	Matter Martin Martin Comment of the

2

Date: <u>B - June - 2016</u>	Attorney Doeket No. 5028,115US01 Ryan J.Douglas
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this, 20//4	
Rendelson Phadro Sulf/ Notary Public	SEENDA JEAN RHO AUES CALOIT Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2018
Notary Seal	
Date: 8-June -2016	Jonathan Lawson
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this <u>&</u> day of <u>fune</u> , 20 <u>ke</u>	
Brand Stan Phander Level Notary Public	
Notary Seal	
BRENDA JEAN RHOADES GALOFF Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2018	